



## GAZETTE

## EXTRAORDINARY PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 188 Imphal, Wednesday, November 29, 2023 (Agrahayana 8, 1945)

## **GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR** SECRETARIAT: SOCIAL WELFARE DEPARTMENT

## **ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR: MANIPUR**

Imphal, the 3rd May, 2023

No. MISC7-501(1)/3/2023-SW-SW: In supersession of all the previous orders issued in this regard, the Governor of Manipur is pleased to reconstitute the Manipur Transgender Welfare Board comprising of the following members with immediate effect and until further order:

- 1. Administrative Secretary (SW), Govt of Manipur
- 2. Administrative Secretary (DP&AR), Govt of Manipur
- 3. Administrative Secretary (Labour), Govt of Manipur
- 4. Administrative Secretary (Finance), Govt of Manipur
- 5. Administrative Secretary (Home), Govt of Manipur
- 6. Administrative Secretary (Health & FW), Govt of Manipur
- 7. Administrative Secretary (TD/Hills), Govt of Manipur
- 8. Administrative Secretary (YAS), Govt of Manipur
- 9. Administrative Secretary (Law), Govt of Manipur
- 10. Administrative Secretary (Education-S), Govt of Manipur
- 11. Member Secretary, MSALSA
- 12. Project Director, MACS, Manipur
- 13. Director (IPR), Manipur
- 14. Representative of TG Community (Transwomen)
- 15. Representative of TG Community (Transmen)
- 16. Representative of NGO(s) working with TG Community
- 17. Director (SW), Manipur

2. The Manipur State Transgender Welfare Board shall be the advisory body for any policy and institutional reforms relating to the development, care, protection, social securities and rehabilitation of transgender of the State. The term of the board members shall be 3 (three) years from the date of publication of the orders in the official Gazette Notification.

By orders & in the name of Governor,

**GANGMEI GANGUILU** Joint Secretary (Social Welfare), Government of Manipur.

Chairperson Member Member

Member Secretary